of the opinion that a sum of twenty years purchase of the deceased''s monthly
income of Rs. 250/-, subtracted by a sum of Rs. 50/- which would have gone for
maintaining himself, would be fair amount of compensation. We thus calculate that
the amount of just and fair compensation in this case would be a sum of Rs. 48,000/-
(forty-eight thousand). This amount will be paid, within two months from the date of
the order, by the Respondent to the Appellant,
The appeal is allowed.